BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR )
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO )
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND )
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER )
UNDER CERTAIN SURFACE WATER PERMITS)

ORDER

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources
Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within
which to begin and/or complete the construction work and/or make complete
application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS
537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to
complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion
of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as
entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the
following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as

follows:
NEW TIME LIMITS TO:
APPL. PERMIT BASIN COMPLETE APPLY
PERMITTEE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER CONST. WATER
THE DALLES IRRIGATION DISTRICT 33152 28546 4 10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF SEASIDE WATER DEPARTMENT 40261 30117 1 10-1-97 10-1-97
CITY OF CARLTON 46505 34661 2 10-1-98 10-1-98
SOUTH UMPQUA WATER ASSOCIATION 46924 35103 16 10-1-98 10-1-98
THE DALLES IRRIGATION DISTRICT 47024 35177 4 10-1-98 10-1-98
DESCHUTES VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 48909 36515 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF ENTERPRISE 49101 36777 8 10-1-98 10-1-98
WILLIAM L. MYERS 49922 49917 1 10-1-95 10~-1-95
CITY OF AMITY 50474 39599 2 10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF DEPOE BAY 50753 45419 18 10-1-96 10-1-96
CITY OF ENTERPRISE 51178 39123 8 10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF FOREST GROVE 54203 40615 2 10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF ROSEBURG WATER DEPARTMENT 55991 41514 16 10-1-98 10-1-98
THE DALLES IRRIGATION DISTRICT 57319 43315 4 10-1-98 10-1-98

Special Order Volume 48, Page 152



CITY OF GATES

MIDDLE FORK IRRIGATION DISTRICT

CITY OF RIDDLE

CITY OF CANYONVILLE

BURNT RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT

BURNT RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT

EAST FORK IRRIGATION DISTRICT

WILLAMETTE INDUSTRIES, INC.,
ALBANY PAPER MILL

59946
60092
60959
61248
61650
61650
63241

64514

45022
51367
45405
46155
50606
50606
46707

47184

DIAMOND LAKE IMPROVEMENT COMPANY FOR U.S.

UMPQUA NATIONAL FOREST
CITY OF GATES

Dated at Salem, Oregon this

12,

68001
69720

49425
50686

e
B VOO SN

[\S)

day of APRIL, 1994.

A 2oM et

10-1-97
10-1-94
10-1-98
10-1-98
10-1-92
10-1-93

10-1-94

10-1-97
10-1-97

A.-REED MARBUI

10-1-97

10-1-98
10-1-98

10-1-93
10-1-94

10-1-94

10-1-97
10-1-97

7

Special Order Volume 48,

Martha 0. Pagel
Director
Water Resources Department

Page 153





