## BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

## MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR )	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO )	
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND )	ORDER
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER )	
UNDER CERTAIN SURFACE WATER PERMITS)	

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to begin and/or complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

				NEW TIME LIMITS TO:
	APPL.	PERMIT	BASIN	COMPLETE APPLY
PERMITTEE	<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	CONST. WATER
THE DALLES IRRIGATION DISTRICT	33152	28546	4	10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF SEASIDE WATER DEPARTMENT	40261	30117	1	10-1-97 10-1-97
CITY OF CARLTON	46505	34661	2	10-1-98 10-1-98
SOUTH UMPQUA WATER ASSOCIATION	46924	35103	16	10-1-98 10-1-98
THE DALLES IRRIGATION DISTRICT	47024	35177	4	10-1-98 10-1-98
DESCHUTES VALLEY WATER DISTRICT	48909	36515	5	10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF ENTERPRISE	49101	36777	8	10-1-98 10-1-98
WILLIAM L. MYERS	49922	49917	1	10-1-95 10-1-95
CITY OF AMITY	50474	39599	2	10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF DEPOE BAY	50753	45419	18	10-1-96 10-1-96
CITY OF ENTERPRISE	51178	39123	8	10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF FOREST GROVE	54203	40615	2	10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF ROSEBURG WATER DEPARTMENT	55991	41514	16	10-1-98 10-1-98
THE DALLES IRRIGATION DISTRICT	57319	43315	4	10-1-98 10-1-98

CITY OF GATES	59946	45022	2	10-1-97	10-1-97
MIDDLE FORK IRRIGATION DISTRICT	60092	51367	4	10-1-94	
CITY OF RIDDLE	60959	45405 1	L6	10-1-98	10-1-98
CITY OF CANYONVILLE	61248	46155 1	L6	10-1-98	10-1-98
BURNT RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT	61650	50606	9	10-1-92	
BURNT RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT	61650	50606	9	10-1-93	10-1-93
EAST FORK IRRIGATION DISTRICT	63241	46707	4		10-1-94
WILLAMETTE INDUSTRIES, INC.,					
ALBANY PAPER MILL	64514	47184	2	10-1-94	10-1-94
DIAMOND LAKE IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	FOR U.S.				
UMPQUA NATIONAL FOREST	68001	49425 1	L6	10-1-97	10-1-97
CITY OF GATES	69720	50686	2	10-1-97	10-1-97

Dated at Salem, Oregon this \_\_\_\_\_ day of APRIL, 1994.

A REED MARBUT

/ Martha O. Pagel

Director

Water Resources Department